IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

CANBERRA REGISTRY

NO C 12 OF 2018

On Appeal From the Administrative Appeals Tribunal

BETWEEN:

COMCARE

Appellant

and

10

MS MICHAELA BANERJI

Respondent

REPLY SUBMISSIONS OF THE APPELLANT

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA FILED

19 DEC 2018

THE REGISTRY CANBERRA

Filed on behalf of Comcare by:

The Australian Government Solicitor Level 42, MLC Centre, 19 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 DX 444 Sydney Date of this document: 19 December 2018

Contact: Bradley Dean

File ref: 18003420
Telephone: 02 9581 7521

E-mail: bradley.dean@ags.gov.au

PART I FORM OF SUBMISSIONS

1. These submissions are in a form suitable for publication on the Internet.

PART II REPLY

2. The Appellant agrees with and adopts the reply submissions made by the Attorney-General of the Commonwealth.

Dated: 19 December 2018

Damien O'Donovan

Australian Government Solicitor Counsel for the Appellant

T: (02) 6253 7116 damien.o'donovan@ags.gov.au